Bi-directional Ultra Low Capacitance TVS Array
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The GBLCxxCI Series are ultra low capacitance
transient voltage suppressor arrays, designed to
protect applications such as portable electronics
and SMART phones. This series is available in
both unidirectional and bidirectional
configurations and is rated at 350 Watts for an

NUMBER
DEVICE
MARKING
VRWM VB@1mA VC@1A VC@Ipp VC@Ipp IR CT
(V) (V) (V) (V) (V) (µA) (pF)
Max Min Max Max
Ipp
(A)
Max
Ipp
(A)
Max Typ.
GBLC03CI CC 3.0 4.0 7.0 13.9 8 20.0 20 5 0.8
GBLC05CI AC 5.0 6.0 9.8 18.3 8 20.0 18 1 0.8
GBLC08CI BC 8.0 8.5 13.4 18.5 8 24.0 18 1 0.8
GBLC12CI DC 12.0 13.3 19.0 24.0 6 28.6 12 1 0.8
GBLC15CI EC 15.0 16.7 24.0 29.0 5 31.8 10 1 0.8
GBLC18CI FC 18.0 20.0 35.0 45.0 5 53.0 7 1 0.8
GBLC20CI GC 20.0 22.0 38.0 45.0 4 55.0 7 1 0.8
GBLC24CI HC 24.0 26.7 43.0 45.0 3 56.0 6 1 0.8
2 of 4
REV.08
GBLCxxCI Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CURVE